
GHS  CLASS  REUNIONS – 2025 – as of June 11, 2025 
LOCATIONS: 
Turtle Creek Golf Course -was the Greenville Country Club, 3 miles east on U.S. Rt. 36 
Montage is at 519 South Broadway nearly across from the Courthouse 
American Legion is on North Ohio Street next to the VFW, north of Martin St. 
Sure Shot Tap House -was Bistro Off Broadway, 117 East 5th St., across from the Palace 
    Butler Room: middle back; Oakley Room: far back by YOLO; Nook: front corner by street; 
    Lounge Room: upstairs 2nd floor rooms “A” and “B”      (Lisa is scheduler) 
V.F.W. Hall is on North Ohio Street, north of the Greenville Creek and Martin St. 
J&J Party Facilities is on Route 502 one mile west of town, was Rehmert’s Nursery 
J.Ts. is the former C.J. Highmarks and Frisch’s in front of Walmart 
Jack’s Cabin in the former Greenville Inn, 851 Martin St., next to former Corning plant 
Elks – 2nd block of West Third Street, same location as always 
Maid-Rite  on North Broadway beyond the bridge, is known by everyone 
K of C Hall- on Childrens Home-Bradford Rd., west of Greenville-Celina Rd, north of Lowes 
Romer’s – just east of traffic circle downtown, where grocery store and Edison College were 
Beanz – Bakery, Breakfast and restaurant at the NW corner of E. Third St. and Walnut St. 
Alchemy Lounge – 203 W. Main St., one block west of the City Fountain 
Olde Factory Warehouse – 645 Pine St., was old Neff Lettering and older cigar large factory 
Hospitality Tent at Fair – inside front gate to the right, across from gazebo   

2025 reunions: 
1954  Fri. July 11, at Double M Diner, 11:00am, Photo 11:30am  
1955  Fri. Aug. 15, at Montage, 4:00-8:30, Photo 5:30-6:00 
          Allen Hauberg allen.hauberg@outlook.com 937-417-9895 
          Gary Lloyd, 937-547-6263 RJEiken@gmail.com  
1956  Sat. Aug. 23, at Helen Riegle Dull’s house, 3578 Hillgrove-Woodington Rd., 1:00-? 
          Jerry Gordon, jerry_gordon@baylor.edu , 254-715-5868 
1957  Ted Nealeigh tednealeigh@woh.rr.com  
          Marilyn Howell, Carolyn Warvel. 
1958  Sat. Aug. 23, at City Park Shelter House #3, 1:00-4:00, carry-in, 85th birthday party,  
          Jim Buchy jimbuchy@embarqmail.com  
1960  Karen Wilson Nealeigh nealeigh@woh.rr.com  
1962  6401 Willow Lake Drive. Alice Ann Morrison Brown aliceab2022@gmail.com  
1963  Sat. Aug. 23, at Turtle Creek Golf Course, Patio Room, 4:00-8:00pm, 80th birthday. 
          Richard Dick Martin, remartin@att.net  
1965  Sat. July 26, at American Legion, 5:00-10:00 Photo 5:30,   
          Maid Rite, Noon Saturday (optional) 
          Sun. July 27, at Wayne Lakes Clubhouse, picnic, Noon-3:00 
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          Gloria  Brubaker gbrubaker3839@gmail.com  

1968  75th birthday, nothing planned as of 6-10-25 
          Jim Straub straubee1@yahoo.com 
          Karen Bixler Taylor nanakst1968@gmail.com  
1969  Have switched to monthly meetings 
          Roscoe Hinkle sko123@centurylink.net , Ann Eikenberry Myers 
          Debby Sodders debbysodders@gmail.com ,Tom Trittschuh trittschuh@yahoo.com  
1970  Sat. July 26, at Sure Shot Tap House (Butler room), 5:30-10:30pm 
          Jan Klepinger Garner jlgarner@woh.rr.com 937-623-1072 
          Beckie Pequignot Empie robertempie@aol.com  937-417-9222 
1971  Sat. Apr. 26, at J.Ts., 1:00-5:00 pm, Photo 2:30 
          Kathy Dapore kadapore71@gmail.com 
1973  Fri. Aug. 1, at Sure Shot (Oakley Room), 7:00-10:00, 70th birthday,  
          Brian Stickel bstickel@woh.rr.com  
          Cindy Burns Moore disneymoore@gmail.com  
1975  Sat. Aug. 16, at Romer’s, 6:30-11:00 pm, 50th Anniversary Class,  
          Fri. Aug. 15, is informal gathering 
          Greg Wilson homeworkLLC@yahoo.com 614-309-4806 
          Lynn Maxwell Busse 937-603-8583 
          Class of ’75 facebook page: Greenville (Ohio) High School Class of 1975 
1978  65th birthday 
          Dave Homan homandb@gmail.com   
1980  Sat. Aug. 16, at Sure Shot Tap House (Butler and Oakley rooms), 7:00-11:00,  
          Car show in adjacent parking lot in the afternoon. 
          Misty Holsapple Everman, 937-459-0959  
          Len Nealeigh len@plasteringbynealeigh.com  
          Gail Bankson 937-548-3402, Bruce Klepinger bklepinger@woh.rr.com  
1983  60th birthday, some discussion, no action, 6-11-2025 
          Janelle Cross jac4930@hotmail.com    
1985  Sat. Aug. 16,  at Elks Lodge, 6:00-11:00,  
          Betsy Hole Erwin, 110 W. Harmon Dr., betsy1967@gmail.com 
          ghs.1985reunite@gmail.com , https://www.facebook.com/groups/291576534010   
          Cheryl Sleppy Jennngs, Lori Rehmert Keller Lkeller@gcswave.com 
1988  55th Birthday, Nothing yet as of 6-10-25, Jeff Wappelhorst jtwappelhorst@yahoo.com 
          Kari Saylor Harter kharter0920@yahoo.com    
1990  Fri. Aug. 15 at Sure Shot Tap House (Butler and Oakley rooms), 4:00-10:00 
          Heather Hunt Brown florcafehonduras@yahoo.com 937-997-2209 
1995  Sat. June 21 at Beanz (dinner) 4:00-7:00 photo at 6:00, and  
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          Sure Shot Tap House (after eat, no set times) 
          Rich Hadden rich.hadden@wright.edu 937-417-8048 
2000  Leah Roth Horn leahmhorn@yahoo.com 
          Kristin Rogers Jones krstn_home@yahoo.com   

2005  Sat. Aug. 16, at Sure Shot Tap House (Lounge room upstairs, either “A” or “B”  
          identical rooms,1stcome), 7:00-9:30 pm (the room is reserved from 4:00-11:00pm) 
          Betsy Brown Reiber betsyrbrown@gmail.com  
            Katie Raffel katie.e.raffel@gmail.com , Rob Person rjfperson@gmail.com  
          Allie Amick Depoy allieamick@gmail.com  
          Jessica Hershey Bosserman hershely44@gmail.com 
          Nikki Greendyke Gilmore ngreendyke@gmail.com  
2010  Sat. Aug. 23 at Sure Shot Tap House (Nook Room), 4:00-8:00pm 
          Danielle Bankson dlbankson@gmail.com  
          Katie Erisman Bonfiglio katie_bonfiglio@yahoo.com  
2015  Sat. Aug. 16 at Sure Shot Tap House (Nook room), 7:00-10:30pm 
          Evan Kiser evan.l.kiser@gmail.com  

Times, Dates and locations for this year’s reunions: (Photo time) 
Apr. 26 Sat.       1971 (JTs, photo-2:30) 
June 21 Sat.       1995 (Beanz/Sure Shot-photo-6:00) 
July 11 Fri.        1954 (Double M, photo-11:30am) 
July 26 Sat.        1965 (Amer.Legion, photo 5:30), 1970 (Sure Shot-5:30-10:30),  
July 27 Sun.      1965 (Wayne Lakes) 
Aug. 1 Fri.         1973 (Sure Shot) 
Aug.15 Fri.        1955 (Montage-photo-5:30-6:00), 1975 (informal), 1990 (Sure Shot-4-10) 
Aug. 16 Sat.       1975 (Romers-6:30-11), 1980 (Sure Shot-7-11), 1985 (Elks-6-11),  
                            2005 (Sure Shot-7-9:30), 2015 (Sure Shot-7-10:30) 
Aug. 22 Fri.        First Football game 7:00, tailgate for alumni 5:00-7:00 
Aug. 23 Sat.       1956 (Riegle farm), 1958 (Shelter#3,1-4), 2010 (Sure Shot-4-8) 
                            1963 (Turtle Creek-4-8) 

Unknown: 1957, 1960, 2000 
Possible Birthdays, unknown: 1968, 1978, 1983, 1988  

Aug. 16               1985  6-11, Elks 
                            1975  6:30-11, Romers 
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                            1980  7-11, Sure Shot, Butler and Oakley Rooms 
                            2005  7-9:30, Sure Shot, lounge room upstairs either A or B 
                            2015  7-10:30, Sure Shot, Nook room at front 


